rev 1.27 / 2025 07 01
PCP-17 capacitor charging module
User manual
Warning! This equipment might be dangerous.
Please read this user manual before starting any operations.
Important note. Module is sensitive to the reverse polarity applied to the
output. If you aren’t sure in your application, please contact the factory for the
details.

Approx. 155x142x74mm (see also
the dimensional drawing below)
Weight Approx. 1.3kg
 12
Dimensions
 13
How to order?
300VDC input (rectified 200-240VAC):
PCP-17-XXXX-YY-Z, where
XXXX means VMAX voltage (user selectable in range of 300V-4000V).
YY means either CD (complete discharge modification) or PD (partial
discharge modification); if YY is missed PD modification will be supplied.
Z means output polarity – P for positive, N for negative, F for floating
output, B for bipolar output; if Z is missed P modification will be supplied.
Typical examples:
PCP-17-300V-PD 300V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-500V-PD 500V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-700V-PD 700V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-1000V-PD 1000V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-1500V-PD 1500V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-2000V-PD 2000V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-3000V-PD 3000V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-4000V-PD 4000V, partial discharge, positive output
PCP-17-1000V-CD 1000V, complete discharge, positive output
PCP-17-1500V-CD 1500V, complete discharge, positive output
PCP-17-2000V-CD 2000V, complete discharge, positive output
PCP-17-3000V-CD 3000V, complete discharge, positive output
PCP-17-4000V-CD 4000V, complete discharge, positive output
Other voltage modifications are available on request.
Although most popular versions have positive output polarity, other output
polarities (N, F, B) are also available with M.O.Q. 1pc.
110-240VAC input:
For 110-240VAC wide range input one can consider:
1) Standard versions of PCA-10 or PCA-20 (please just refer to PCA-10 and
PCA-20 user manuals for the details).
2) A tailored version of PCA-20 with the customizations as follows:
• high voltage modifications up to 4000V
• not only positive, but also negative, floating, bipolar output
Please note, the mentioned modifications, unlike standard versions of
PCA-20 product, are not recommended for use in medical or aesthetic
systems.
 14
PCA-20-XXXX-YY-Z, where
XXXX means VMAX voltage (user selectable in range of 300V-4000V).
YY means either CD (complete discharge modification) or PD (partial
discharge modification).
Z means output polarity – P for positive, N for negative, F for floating
output, B for bipolar output.
A few examples:
PCA-20-1000V-PD-N PCA-20, customized non-medical version,
1000V voltage, partial discharge, negative output
PCA-20-3000V-CD PCA-20, customized non-medical version,
3000V voltage, complete discharge, positive output
PCA-20-4000V-PD PCA-20, customized non-medical version,
4000V voltage, partial discharge, positive output